
Name of association Country Category Email MT Membre Suppléant Membre Suppléant Membre Suppléant Observer

Aktuarvereinigung Osterreichs Austria 2 Karin Hirhager generalsekretaer@avoe.at Ulrike Ebner

IA|BE Belgium 2 Philippe Demol philippe.demol@axa.be Daphné de Leval Fabian De Bilderling

Bulgarian Actuarial Society Bulgaria 1 Tatiana Bitunska tatiana.bitunska@abv.bg

Channel Islands Actuarial Association Channel Islands 1 Jonathan Kemp ciactuaries@gmail.com

Hvratsko Aktuarsko Društvo Croatia 1 Lidija Pecigos Visnjic lidija.pecigos.visnjic@triglav.hr

Cyprus Association of Actuaries Cyprus 1 Andreani Callimachou akallimachou@cnpcyprus.com

Ceská Spolecnost Aktuáru Czech Republic 1 Jan Svab jsvab@koop.cz

Den Danske Aktuarforening Denmark 2 Lars Sommer Hansen formand@aktuarforeningen.dk Andreas Bak-Jensen

Eesti Aktuaaride Liit Estonia 1 Marika Guralnik marika.guralnik@compensalife.ee

Suomen Aktuaariyhdistys Finland 1 Annina Pietinalho Annina.Pietinalho@lahitapiola.fi

Institut des Actuaires France 4 Laurence Bauduin laurence.bauduin@gan.fr Thomas Béhar Richard Deville Matthias Pillaudin Philippe Talleux

Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung Germany 4 Michael Renz m.renz@michael-renz.de Susanne Adelhardt Siegbert Baldauf Birgit Kaiser

Hellenic Actuarial Society Greece 1 Marianna Anyfanti anyfanti.marianna@anras.gr

Magyar Aktuárius Társaság Hungary 1 Erzsébet Fodor erzsebet.fodor.mat@gmail.com

Felag Islenskra Tryggingast Aerdfraedinga Iceland 1 Sigurður Freyr Jónatansson sigurdur.freyr.jonatansson@sedlabanki.is

Society of Actuaries in Ireland Ireland 3 Mike Claffey mike.claffey@milliman.com Brid Quigley Brian Grimes

ISOA Italy 3 Giampaolo Crenca g.crenca@studio-cea.it Ermanno Pitacco Marco Pirra

Latvijas Aaktuãru Asociãcija Latvia 1 Baiba Mocane baiba.mocane@gmail.com

Lietuvos aktuarų draugija Lithuania 1 Eugenija Bieliauskiene eugenija.bieliauskiene@pzugd.lt

Institut Luxembourgeoise des Actuaires Luxembourg 2 Catherine Cernesson catherine.cernesson@libertyglobalgroup.com

Het Koninklijk Actuarieel Genootschap Netherlands 3 Loudina Erasmus loudina82@yahoo.com Falco Valkenburg Jeroen van den Bosch

Den Norske Aktuarforening Norway 2 Trond Killi tkilli@mendi.no Mats Sollie

Polskie Stowarzyszenie Aktuariuszy Poland 2 Marcin Krzykowski marcin.krzykowski@actuary.org.pl

Instituto dos Actuarios Portugueses Portugal 1 Lourdes Afonso presidente@iap.org.pt

Asociatia Romana de Actuariat Romania 1 Octavian Cosenco contact@actuariat.ro

Slovenská spoločnost' aktuárov Slovakia 1 Jozef Hancar hancar@aktuar.sk

Slovensko Aktuarsko druśtvo Slovenia 1 Uroš Kovač uroskovac13@gmail.com

Instituto de Actuarios Españoles Spain 4 Rafael Moreno Ruiz rafael.moreno@actuarios.org Gregorio Gil de Rozas Luis Sáez de Jáuregui

Col.legi d’Actuaris de Catalunya Spain Marisa Galán mgalanca@fiatc.es Antonio López

Svenska Aktuarieföreningen Sweden 2 Malcolm Campbell malcolm@aktrisk.se Jan-Åke Persson

Association Suisse des Actuaires Switzerland 3 Christophe Heck christophe.heck@gmail.com Klemens Binswanger Hanspeter Tobler

Actuarial Society of Turkey Turkey 1 Taylan Matkap baskan@aktuerlerdernegi.org

Institute and Faculty of Actuaries UK 4 Kartina Thomson
kartinatahir.thomson@wtwco.com; 
kartinatahir thomson@googlemail com
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